AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment (the “Amendment”), effective as of July 1, 2020 is made by and between the
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LOWNDES COUNTY (hereinafter referred to as “LOWNDES COUNTY”),
with offices at 327 North Ashley Street, Valdosta, GA 31601 and CORNERSTONE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS,
INC. {(hereafter referred to as “CORNERSTONE"), a sub-chapter S corporation duly organized under the
laws of the District of Columbia, and doing business as CORNERSTONE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS, with its
principal place of business at 800 Maine Avenue SW, 7t Floor, Washington, D.C. 20024,

WHEREAS, LOWNDES COUNTY and CORNERSTONE are Parties to Service Agreement with an
effective date of July 1, 2019 (the "Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended for twelve {12) months, commencing on July 1,
2020 through June 30, 2021 (the “Term”).

2. Payment for the additional twelve (12) months shall be made to CORNERSTONE in twelve
{12) payments of eight thousand dollars ($8,000.00) through the Term of the Agreement (the

“Fee”).

3. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect.

The Parties hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties hereby execute this Amendment and acknowledge that they are
authorized to execute same.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LOWNDES COUNTY CORNERSTONE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS, INC.

By: By:
Name: Name: Geoff J. Gonella
Title: . Title: President & Managing Director

Date: Date:




